sports

ZUGERLAND

SCHWEIZ

Wallis

«Les Christaux»
De Riddes, AOC Valais

Johannisberg Valais AOC
Domaine de Ravanay

«Onyx Blanc»
AOC Valais

Gewdrztraminer
De Riddes, AOC Valais

Johannisberg Martigny

«Chardonnay»
De Riddes, AOC Valais

«Le Zéphir»
Heida AOC Valais

«Ryda»
Assemblage AOC Valais

«L'Opaline»
Petite Arvine AOC Valais

Waadt
St. Saphorin, Lavaux
Aigle les Murailles

Yvorne
«Haute Combe»

Dézaley Marsens
Grand Cru

Chasselas

Sylvaner

WEISSWEINE

Christophe Laurenti
Caves des Ponts

Domaines Rouvinez, Sierre

Chardonnay | Heida

Arvine | Malvoisie

Gewdirztraminer

Johannisberg

Chardonnay

Heida (Paien)

Gewdrztraminer
Chardonnay | Pinot
Gris | Silvaner

Petite Arvine

Chasselas
Chasselas

Chasselas

Chasselas

Louis-Bernard Emery

Christophe Laurenti
Caves des Ponts

Gérald Besse
Christophe Laurenti
Caves des Ponts

Louis-Bernard Emery

Christophe Laurenti,
Caves des Ponts

Louis-Bernard Emery

Caves Molondin SA
Henri Badoux

Jean et Pierre Testuz

Les Freres Dubois

idl
6.50
Sdi
35.00
3,75 dlI
29.00
1dl 5dl
8.00 37.00
idl
7.00
7.50

52.00

53.00

53.00

54.00

55.00

56.00

2,5dl
49.00

52.00

56.00

64.00



sports

ZUGERLAND

WEISSWEINE
PORTUGAL
1dl
Encosta do Sobral Arinto | Ferndo Pires Tomar-Tejo 6.00
Verdelho
SCHAUMWEIN
ITALIEN
1dl
II Ponte Prosecco DOC Extra dry 7.50
ROSE
Frankreich
1dl
Rosé Miraflors Mourvedre | Grenache Domaine Lafage 6.50

Cotes Catalanes Gris | Grenanche

2,5dl
42.00

2,5dl
52.00

2,5dl
46.00



sports

ZUGERLAND

SCHWEIZ

Wallis

Gamay Champortay Gamay
Vieille Vigne

«Pinot Noir» de Riddes Pinot Noir

«Onyx Noir» Humagne Rouge
Assemblage AOC Valais  Cornalin | Gamaret

«Céliar» Cabernet | Syrah
Assemblage AOC Valais  Gamaret | Merlot
élevé en barrique 12 mois

«Les Larmes d'Héraclés» Syrah

Syrah AOC Valais

Gamaret de Riddes Gamaret
Diolinoir de Riddes Diolinoir
«Merlot» AOC Merlot

élevé en barrique

«Pinot Noir Grandmaitre» Pinot Noir
Barrique

Les Serpentines
Merlot, élevé en barrique Merlot

«Terre Vivante» Pinot Noir
Ass. Rouge — Barrique

Le Tourmentin Pinot Noir | Syrah
AOC Valais Humagne | Cornalin
Tessin

Merlot Convento Ticino Merlot

Merlot Sassi Grossi Merlot

ROTWEINE

Gérald Besse 2014

Christophe Laurenti 2019

Louis Bernard Emery 2021

Christophe Laurenti, 2019/20
Caves des Ponts

Louis-Bernard Emery 2016

Christophe Laurenti 2012
Christophe Laurenti 2012

Christophe Laurenti 2018
Caves des Ponts

Gregor Kuonen 2020
Salgesch

Gérald Besse 2016
Gregor Kuonen 2020

Salgesch

Domaines Rouvinez 2019

ROTWEINE

Chiericati 2013

Gialdi 2018
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52.00

54.00

54.00

55.00

55.00

58.00

64.00

67.00

69.00

69.00



sports

ZUGERLAND

Aargau

Garanoir / Dornfelder
AQOC Aargau

Ritiberg
AQOC Aargau

ITALIEN

Ardore IGP
Puglia

Paladin Syrah IGT
Veneto

Ripasso della
Valpolicella DOC

Montepulciano d’Abruzzo
Riserva “Mo” DOC

Villa Antinori IGT
Toscana

Barbera D’Alba DOC
Madunina

Merlot “Atos”
Toscana

Amarone della
Valpolicella DOC

Barolo Bussia
Piemont

Brunello di Montalcino
Toscana

Argentiera
Bolgheri Superiore

1dl 5di 7,5di
Garanoir | Dornfelder Hauksson Weine 2018 7.00 35.00
Pinot Noir Hauksson Weine 2017 62.00
7,5di
100% Primitivo San Giorgio 2017 46.00
100% Syrah Paladin 2014 48.00
Corvina | Rondinella  Zonin 2019 48.00
Molinara
100% Montepulciano Cantina Tollo 2014 51.00
3 Gambero rosso
Sangiovese | C. Sau-  Marchesi Antinori 2019 52.00
vignon | Merlot | Syrah
100% Barbera Battaglio 2017 54.00
100% Merlot Corte Medicea 2016 65.00
99 Punkte Luca Maroni
Corvina | Rondinella  Zonin 2014 78.00
Molinara
100% Nebbiolo Attilio Ghisolfi 2017 86.00
95 Punkte Wine Spectator | 94 Punkte James Suckling
100% Sangiovese Tenuta il Poggione 2013 89.00
96 Punkte Robert Parker
Cabernet Sauvignon  Poggio Argentiera 2018 128.00

Toscana
95 Punkte James Suckling

Merlot | Cab. Franc



sports

ZUGERLAND

FRANKREICH

Cotes du Rhone
“Réserve Prestige”

Bastide Miraflors

Chateau le Page
de la Tour de Bessan

Chateau
Baron de Boutisse

Gigondas
“Signature”

Chateau Sérilhan

Chateau Peyrabon

Chateauneuf-du-Pape
«Cuvée Anonyme»

Chateau des Eyrins

Chateau Faugeres

Chateau
Grand-Puy-Lacoste

Chateauneuf-du-Pape
“Réserve Auguste”

ROTWEINE
Syrah | Morvedre E. Guigal 2013
Grenache Rhone

Syrah | Grenache Domaine Lafage 2016

Cotes Catalanes

94 Punkte Robert Parker
Merlot Margaux 2015
Cabernet Sauvignon Bordeaux

Merlot | Cabernet Sau-  Saint-Emilion Grand Cru 2016
vignon | Cabernet Franc Bordeaux

Syrah | Mourvedre Gigondas LaCave 2017

Grenache | Cinsault Rhone
95 Punkte Robert Parker

Cabernet Sauvignon Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 2016

Merlot | Cabernet Franc Bordeaux
93 Punkte James Suckling, 93 Robert Parker

Cabernet Sauvignon Haut Médoc, Cru Bourgeois 2009
Merlot | Petit Verdot Bordeaux

Grenache Xavier Vignon 2017

Rhone
97 Punkte Robert Parker | 96 Jeb Dunnuck

Cabernet Sauvignon Margaux 2016
Merlot | Petit Verdot Bordeaux

Merlot | Cabernet Franc Saint-Emilion Grand Cru 2017

Cabernet Sauvignon Bordeaux
94 Punkte James Suckling, 93 Robert Parker

Cabernet Sauvignon | Pauillac 5¢ cru classé 2011
Merlot Bordeaux

60% Grenache Domaine Saint Préfert 2017
40% Cinsault Rhone

99 Punkte Jeb Dunnuck, 94 Punkte Robert Parker, 95-96 Punkte Antonio Galloni

58.00

59.00

62.00

64.00

76.00

79.00

87.00

89.00

99.00

105.00
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ZUGERLAND

SPANIEN

Villano
Castilla y Leon

La Granja
Castilla y Leon

Condado de Haza
Ribera del Duero

Lan Rioja Reserva
Rioja DOCa

“El Molar”
Garnacha

Scala Dei Prior DOCa
Priorat

Les Terrasses
Priorat

Mauro Cosecha
Castilla y Leon

Aalto

Aalto

“Valtuille Cepas
Centenarias”

Mauro VS
Castilla y Leon

Aalto PS

CHILE

Grey «Glacier»
Cabernet Sauvignon

100% Tempranillo

100% Tempranillo

Tempranillo

Tempranillo |

Grenache | Mazuela

100% Garnacha

Cabernet Sauvignon |

ROTWEINE

Vinas del Cénit 2014
Alejandro Fernandez 2009

Alejandro Fernandez 2019

Bodega Lan 2016

Jumilla 2020
Casa Castillo

95 Punkte Robert Parker

Scala Dei 2011

Merlot | Grenache | Syrah

Garnacha | Samso

Tempranillo | Syrah

Tinto Fino

Tinto Fino

Mencia | Alicante
Bouschet | Bastardo

Tempranillo

Tinto Fino

Cabernet Sauvignon

94 Punkte Tim Atkin | 94 Descorchados-Punkte

Alvaro Palacios 2015
93 Punkte Wine Spectator

Bodegas Mauro 2019

(Mariano Garcia)

92 Punkte Robert Parker

Ribera del Duero 2020
93 Punkte Robert Parker

Ribera del Duero 2019
93 Punkte Robert Parker

Bierzo 2017
(Castro Ventosa)

98 Punkte Robert Parker

Castilla y Ledn 2019

(Mariano Garcia)

96 Punkte Robert Parker

Ribera del Duero 2018
95 Punkte Robert Parker

Vifia Ventisquero 2019

Maipo Valley
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75dl
48.00

49.00

54.00

55.00

64.00

65.00

72.00

79.00

89.00

175.00

96.00

129.00

136.00

25dl
55.00
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ZUGERLAND

PORTUGAL

Encosta do Sobral

Santos da Casa Reserva

Cottas Reserva

Siud Africa

Cabernet Sauvignon
«Estate Vineyards»

The Chocolate Block

«Crescendo»

“Two Centuries”

ROTWEINE
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Touriga Nacional | Sy- Tomar-Tejo 2019
rah | Cab. Sauvignon

Touriga Nacional | Ali-  Portalegre - Alentejo 2016
Cante Bouschet | Syrah | (Santos & Seixo)
Cab. Sauvignon

Touriga Nacional | Tou- Cottas-Douro 2015
riga Franca | Tinta Roriz

100% Cab. Sauvignon  Stellenbosch 2019

(Rust em Vrede)
Platter’s South African Wine Guide 4,5 Sterne

Syrah | Grenache Franschhoek 2017
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cinsault | Viognier

93 Punkte James Suckling

Cabernet Franc Stellenbosch 2018
Merlot | Cabernet (Taaibosch)
Sauvignon

Platter’s South African Wine Guide 5 Sterne | 97 Punkte Tim Atkin

Cabernet Sauvignon Western Cape 2017

Private Bin (Nederburg)
Platter’s South African Wine Guide 5 Sterne / 95 Platter Punkte
ARGENTINIEN
«1884 Limited Production» Malbec Malbec 2014
«Appellation Gualtallary»  Malbec Altos Las Hormigas 2018
Valle du Uco

97 Punkte Robert Parker | 96 Punkte Tim Atkin

2,5dl

46.00

63.00

68.00

68.00

79.00

89.00
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ZUGERLAND

Kleine Flaschen 3,75 dl und 5,0 dl

SCHWEIZ

Johannisberg Martigny

Gewdrztraminer
De Riddes, AOC Valais

«Ryda»
Assemblage AOC Valais

SCHWEIZ

Gamay Champortay

«Pinot Noir» de Riddes

Les Serpentines
Merlot, élevé en barrique

«Céliar»
Assemblage AOC Valais
Elevé en barrique 12 mois

«Merlot» AOC
élevé en barrique

WEISSWEINE

Johannisberg Gérald Besse

Christophe Laurenti
Gewdlrztraminer Caves des Ponts

Gewdrztraminer Christophe Laurenti,
Chardonnay | Pinot Caves des Ponts
Gris | Silvaner

ROTWEINE
Gamay Gérald Besse 2014
Pinot Noir Christophe Laurenti 2018
Merlot Gérald Besse 2016
Cabernet | Syrah Christophe Laurenti, 2019/20
Gamaret | Merlot Caves des Ponts
Merlot Christophe Laurenti 2018

Caves des Ponts

35.00

5,0di
36.00

39.00



